Dielectric Laboratories Inc. 2777 Route 20 East, Cazenovia, NY 13035
Phone: 315-655-8710 Fax: 315-655-8179 Email: DLISales@knowles.com
Web: http://www.knowlescapacitors.com
QUALITY SYSTEMS AS9100, ISO 9001 AND ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEM ISO 14001
CERTIFIED 1 of 2
High-K Ceramic
Substrates
High K substrates are used for circuit miniaturization.
DLI offers complete fabrication services!
Part Number Identification
H 20 CG 250 D Z N X
Case Size Definitions
Case
Size
Width
(Inches)
Length
(Inches)
10 1.000 1.000
15 1.000 1.500
20 2.000 2.000
25 2.500 2.500
30 3.000 3.000
40 4.000 4.000
Tolerance: ± 0.050”
Custom sizes are available. Please contact us for more information!
Material Specifications
Material
Code
Relative r*
TCC†
(ppm/°C)
Loss Tangent*
(% Max)
CTE
(ppm/°K)
Thermal Conductivity
(W/m-°K)
QZ
3.82
(@ 1MHz)
Fused Quartz
0.0015
(@ 1MHz)
0.033
(@ 24 GHz)
0.55 1.28
LA 4.9 ± 0.2 - 0.25 4.6 - 5.1 -
AG
8.85 ± 0.35
(@ 1MHz)
Aluminum Nitride 0.10 4.6 140-180
PI
9.9 ± 0.15
(@ 1MHz)
Alumina 99.6% 0.01 6.5 - 7.5 27
PG 12.5 ± 0.5 P22 ± 30 0.02 7.6 -
AH 20 ± 0.5 P90 ± 20 0.02 9.6 1.56
NA 23 ± 1 N30 ± 15 0.03 10.1 1.56
CF 25 ± 2 0 ± 15 0.15 9.0 1.56
CD 38 ± 1 N20 ± 15 0.04 5.8 1.59
CG 67 ± 3 0 ±30 0.10 9.0 1.59
NR 152 ± 5 N1500 ± 500 0.06 10.0 2.72
Additional material options are available. Please contact us for more information!
*Unless otherwise specified, dielectric measurement at approximately 5 GHz.
†For the temperature range -55 to 125°C.
Surface
Finish
Thickness
Tolerance
Test Level Metallization Thickness Material Case Size Product
H = Plate
Ceramic Substrates and Plates November 09 April 18, 2013
Dielectric Laboratories Inc. 2777 Route 20 East, Cazenovia, NY 13035
Phone: 315-655-8710 Fax: 315-655-8179 Email: DLISales@knowles.com
Web: http://www.knowlescapacitors.com
QUALITY SYSTEMS AS9100, ISO 9001 AND ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEM ISO 14001
CERTIFIED 2 of 2
Thickness, Surface Finish and Metallization Options